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PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
• Particularly suited for residential and light commercial

air conditioning needs.
• Monobloc portable units (AELIA A 9/12) or split

portable units (AELIA N 10/14).
• High dehumidification capacity.
• Low noise levels in the units.
• 3 fan speed.
• Easy installation (no specific requirements) and

service.
• Easy access to the connecting hose to exhaust air out.
• Two options to control the unit by touch panel (built-in)

or by wirless remote controller.
• Touch pad on the unit (AELIA A 9/12).
• On unit control and display panel (AELIA N 10/14).
• Infrared remote control with liquid crystal display

(AELIA A)
• 24h timer programmer.
• Moving wheels for more convenience (AELIA A 9/12).

AELIA A /
AELIA N
PORTABLE UNITS
4 Cooling models
From 2,6 kW to 4,17 kW

AELIA 9-12 A IR Remote control

Capacity kW
Power input kW
EER/Energy Label
Type
Sound pressure level 1 mt1 dB(A)
Airflow2 m3/h
Dehumidification l/h
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Compressor type
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Linking pipes - Lenght m
Max. height difference m
Part number
Price €

Cooling

Indoor
unit

Outdoor
unit

Power supply
1-230V - 50Hz

2.6
1.0
2.6 / A
Monobloc
51/53/54
420
1.6
510x425x830
34
-
-
-
-
-
7MB021050

3.5
1.4
2.5 / B
Monobloc
51/53/54
450
2
510x425x830
37
-
-
-
-
-
7MB021051

3.02
0.98
3.1 / A
Split System
43/46/48
503
1.25
470x360x800
33
Rotary
440x320x540
17
3
1.6
7MB021032

4.17
1.54
2.7 / A
Split System
48/50/51
433
1.80
470x360x800
38
Rotary
440x320x540
17
3
1.6
7MB021042

AELIA 9 A AELIA 12 A AELIA N 10 CDQC AELIA N 14 CDQC

1Data are relative to Low speed, Medium speed and High speed
2Data are relative to High speed

AELIA 9 A
AELIA N 10 CDQC

AELIA N 14 IR CDQC

AELIA N 10-14 CDQC

AELIA N 10-14 CDQC




